

2

3

Student Assembly

Resolution 19: Approving the Transfer of Funds

from the Student Activity Funding Commission

to the Student Assembly for Resolution 9

- 4 *Abstract:* This resolution approves the transfer of \$5000 of funds from the Student Activities
- 5 Funding Commission (SAFC) to the Student Assembly to reimburse the 2024-25 Student
- 6 Assembly with reference to Resolution 9 Special Projects Funding for The Melodramatics
- 7 Theatre Company Fall 2024 show.
- 8 Sponsored by: President Zora deRham '27, VP for Finance Niles Hite '26, SAFC Co-President
- 9 Rafaela Baldeon '27
- 10 *Type of Action:* Internal Policy
- 11 *Originally Presented:* 12/05/2024
- 12 *Current Status:* Placed on the Consent Calendar, 12/05/2024
- Whereas, on October 17th, 2024, the Student Assembly approved Resolution 9: Approving
- 14 Special Projects Funding Request for The Melodramatics Theatre Company; and
- Whereas, Resolution 9 "approves \$5000 of Special Projects Funding to The Melodramatics
- 16 Theatre Company to partially fund their show;" and
- Whereas, the Student Activities Funding Commission is able to, through the SAFC Public
- 18 Events Fund, in the same dollar amount fund the Melodramatics Theatre Company as a SAFC
- 19 sub-organization; and
- Whereas, this information was not known by the sponsors of Resolution 9 prior to the passage
- of Resolution 9 through the Student Assembly; and
- Whereas, the Student Activity Funding Commission has offered to reimburse the Student
- 23 Assembly for its allocation of Special Projects Funds for the Melodramatics Theatre Company.
- **Be it further resolved,** that a transfer of \$5,000.00 of funds be transferred from the Student
- 25 Activity Funding Commission byline account to the Student Assembly special projects account.
- 26 Respectfully Submitted,
- 27 Zora deRham '27
- 28 President of the Student Assembly



Student Assembly

- 29 Niles Hite '26
- 30 Vice President for Finance of Student Assembly
- 31 Rafaela Baldeon '27
- 32 Co-President, Student Activities Funding Commission, Student Assembly